1
1. Dimension
2. Part Numbering
3. Specification
   Units: mm
BCNRL  8040  -  1R0  N  -  NL
(1)     (2)       (3)  (4)   (5)
(1) Product Code
(2) Dimension
(3) Inductance           1R0=1.0μH
(4) Inductance Tolerance  M=±20%；N=±30%
(5) RoHS Compliant
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR(Ω)
± 30%
Typ.
Saturation
Current (A)
Max.(Isat)
Heat Rating
Current ( A )
Max.(Irms)
BCNRL8040-R82N-NL 0.82 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.008 13.80 6.30
BCNRL8040-1R0N-NL 1.0 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.008 9.85 6.30
BCNRL8040-2R2N-NL 2.2 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.012 7.10 5.15
BCNRL8040-3R3N-NL 3.3 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.017 6.50 4.40
BCNRL8040-4R7N-NL 4.7 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.019 5.90 4.10
BCNRL8040-5R6N-NL 5.6 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.021 4.45 3.85
BCNRL8040-6R8M-NL 6.8 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.024 4.55 3.60
BCNRL8040-8R2M-NL 8.2 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.026 4.20 3.45
BCNRL8040-100M-NL 10 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.029 3.60 3.30
1
R
0
Series A B C D E

Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR(Ω)
± 30%
Typ.
Saturation
Current (A)
Max.(Isat)
Heat Rating
Current ( A )
Max.(Irms)
BCNRL8040-120M-NL 12 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.041 4.00 3.00
BCNRL8040-150M-NL 15 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.047 2.95 2.60
BCNRL8040-220M-NL 22 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.069 2.40 2.10
BCNRL8040-270M-NL 27 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.078 2.15 2.00
BCNRL8040-330M-NL 33 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.097 2.05 1.80
BCNRL8040-470M-NL 47 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.136 1.75 1.55
BCNRL8040-560M-NL 56 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.148 1.55 1.45
BCNRL8040-680M-NL 68 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.196 1.45 1.25
BCNRL8040-820M-NL 82 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.225 1.30 1.15
BCNRL8040-101M-NL 100 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.290 1.15 1.00
BCNRL8040-121M-NL 120 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.334 1.05 0.95
BCNRL8040-151M-NL 150 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.410 1.10 1.00
BCNRL8040-181M-NL 180 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.520 0.95 0.83
BCNRL8040-221M-NL 220 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.599 0.85 0.80
BCNRL8040-331M-NL 330 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.889 0.68 0.64
BCNRL8040-471M-NL 470 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 1.260 0.60 0.50
BCNRL8040-681M-NL 680 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 2.040 0.50 0.45
BCNRL8040-102M-NL 1000 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 2.800 0.40 0.35
BCNRL8040-152M-NL 1500 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 5.000 0.32 0.26
SMD POWER INDUCTORS
BCNRL8040   SERIES                                                                                                   AXIS POWER  經軸電子
3
5. Reliability and Test Condition